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HOPKINS COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-23-15
NP 0021 (044) WENDELL H. FORD (WK) PARKWAY OO oase 57 of 10
HOPKINS COUNTY
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, MP 38.320 TO 42.807
ITEM NO. 2-2084.00
GENERAL SUMMARY PAGE 1 OF 3

ITEM NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY

LIN FT 38,237.5
LIN FT 275
EACH 6
EACH 6
EACH 32
EACH 21
EACH 2
EACH 4
EACH 2
EACH 2
LIN FT 39,749.5

21802EN GUARDRAIL - STEEL W BEAM - S FACE (7' POST)
2352 GUARDRAIL - STEEL W BEAM - D FACE

2363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
2387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-I
23693 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A

2367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

2373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3

2391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A

2365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A

2360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO. |

238l REMOVE GUARDRAIL

23143ED KPDES PERMIT & TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL LP SUM 1
5950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 4,256
2483 CLASS II CHANNEL LINING TON 1,000
2484 CLASS III CHANNEL LINING TON 1,000
464 CULVERT PIPE - 24 IN LIN FT 10
466 CULVERT PIPE - 30 IN LIN FT 4
8100 CONCRETE - CLASS A CU YD 1.0
8150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT LB
1451 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET - 24 IN EACH
1452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET - 30 IN EACH
22660EN REPLACE GRATE LB
1310 REMOVE PIPE LIN FT
2625 REMOVE HEADWALL EACH
1719 ADJUST INLET EACH
22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB LIN FT 2,304
1825 ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER LIN FT 200
1691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 EACH 5
1904 REMOVE CURB LIN FT 1,802
1982 DELINEATORS FOR GUARDRAIL (MW) EACH 454
1983 DELINEATORS FOR GUARDRAIL (MY) EACH 219
640! FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - M/W EACH 550
6404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - M/Y EACH 130
24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 837
6585 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IVA - MW TEMP, EACH 100
6586 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IVA - MY TEMP. EACH 100
2562 SIGNS SQ FT 950
2237 DITCHING LIN FT 23,691

O |0|0|0|0|0|I0|0|0|0|0|O

OO0 000000 e

(D CARRIED OVER FROM GUARDRAIL SUMMARY @ CARRIED OVER FROM CURB SUMMARY

® T0 BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
IN DITCH REPAIR AREAS.

® CARRIED OVER FROM PIPE SUMMARY




HOPKINS COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-23-15
NHPP 0021 (044) Contract ID: 151237

Page 42 of 179
WENDELL H. FORD (WK) PARKWAY
HOPKINS COUNTY
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, MP 38.320 TO 42.807
ITEM NO. 2-2084
PIPE DRAINAGE SUMMARY

CULVERT MISCELLANEOUS
PIPE

DIRECTION

MILE POINT REMARKS

24 IN
S & F BOX
INLET-OUTLET
30 IN

30 IN
MATCH EXISTING)

CULVERT PIPE
CONCETE
CLASS A

S & F BOX

INLET-OUTLET

REMOVE PIPE
HEADWALL

CULVERT PIPE
24 IN
MATCH EXISTING)

STEEL
REINFORCEMENT
REPLACE GRATE

(
(

P2660EN

@®
o1
o

ITEM CODE

—
o

UNIT TO BID LB

EASTBOUND MP 38.390
EASTBOUND MP 38.919 30" (GR. 2 &3)
EASTBOUND MP 40.373

WESTBOUND MP 38.385
WESTBOUND MP 38.925
WESTBOUND LT MP 39.194
WESTBOUND RT MP 39.194 4 2 MEDIAN
WESTBOUND MP 40.357

PROJECT TOTAL 10 4 |0.72| 73 2 | 58I 6 3 4
NOTE : ALL ITEMS CARRIED OVER AND INCLUDED IN THE GENERAL SUMMARY

(D THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY TYPES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING.




REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-23-15
Contract ID: 151237
Page 177 of 179

HOPKINS COUNTY

NHPP 0021 (044) PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

151237
Page 1 of 3
Report Date 7/23/15
Section: 0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 5,580.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 1,257.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 151.00 TON $
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 100.00 TON $
0050 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,144.00 TON $
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
0060 00214 (EDGE DRAIN CAP) 2,687.00 TON $
0070 00225 CL3 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG76-22 15,553.00 TON $
0080 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 8,471.00 TON $
0090 00332 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22 14,661.00 TON $
0100 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 2,311.00 SQYD $
0110 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $
0120 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 11,223.00 TON $
0130 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 95,912.00 LF $
0140 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 1,000.00 SQYD $
Section: 0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0150 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 190.00 TON $
0160 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN 54,944.00 LF $
0170 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 4,416.00 LF $
0180 01015 INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM 1.00 LS $
0190 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 93.00 EACH $
0200 01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN 19.00 EACH $
0210 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 14.00 EACH $
0220 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 6.00 EACH $
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
0230 01982 DIRECTIONAL WHITE 454.00 EACH $
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
0240 01983 DIRECTIONAL YELLOW 219.00 EACH $
0250 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 920.00 LF $
0260 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 175.00 CUYD $
0270 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 980.00 CUYD $
0280 02237 DITCHING 23,691.00 LF $
0290 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE 275.00 LF $
0300 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.00 EACH $
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
0310 02363 TYA 6.00 EACH $
0320 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A 2.00 EACH $
0330 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 21.00 EACH $
0340 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 32.00 EACH $
0350 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 2.00 EACH $
0360 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 39,749.50 LF $
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
0370 02387 TY A1 6.00 EACH $
0380 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 4.00 EACH $
0390 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I 1,000.00 TON $



HOPKINS COUNTY
NHPP 0021 (044)

151237

LINE
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630

0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690

BID CODE

02484
02562
02599
02650
02671
02726
02775
02898
03171
05950
06401
06404
06511
06549
06550
06551
06585
06586
08903
10020NS
10030NS
20071EC
20758ED
21802EN

23143ED
24148EC
24189ER
24190ER
24191ER
24489EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/23/15

ALT DESCRIPTION

CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1lI
TEMPORARY SIGNS
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
STAKING

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MY TEMP
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

REMOVE AND RESET PERF PIPE HEADWALL
G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL

SPECIAL SLOPE PROTECTION

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810

0820

BID CODE

00464
00466
01310
01451
01452
01691
01719
01825
01904
02625
08100
08150

22660EN

ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

REMOVE PIPE

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
FLUME INLET TYPE 2

ADJUST INLET

ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER
REMOVE CURB

REMOVE HEADWALL
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

REPLACE GRATE
(REVISED: 7-23-15)

QUANTITY
1,000.00
950.00
500.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
920.00
4,256.00
550.00
130.00
155,000.00
1,000.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
100.00
100.00
1.00
59,346.00
144,018.00
118,193.00
76.00
38,237.50

1.00
7,961.00
63,914.00
52,131.00
1,230.00
837.00

QUANTITY
10.00
4.00
6.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
4.00
200.00
1,802.00
3.00
1.00
73.00

581.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
SQFT
SQYD

LS
EACH
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
SQYD
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
EACH
LF

LS
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
EACH

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
CuUYD
LB

LB

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-23-15

Contract ID: 151237

Page 178 of 179

Page 2 of 3

LR BE AR BE R A AR AR R EE AR EE R B AR R AR

$1.00 $
$1.00 $
$
$
$

@ NP P N H N

P P PO NP PO PP B P B P

“+

FP AMOUNT

$59,346.00
$144,018.00

FP AMOUNT



REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-23-15

HOPKINS COUNTY Contract ID: 151237
NHPP 0021 (044) PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 179 of 179
151237
Page 3 of 3
Report Date 7/23/15
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0830 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB 2,304.00 LF $

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0840 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0850 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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